

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
S. Sl. No. 408 of 2025

Present: Sri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma (JO-WB00706),
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad (in-charge)

Order No. 3, dated 11.06.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused namely, Hakim Sk, Reshma Bibi @ Resma Bibi @ Esmatara Khatun and Tahor Sk are produced from J/C.

Out of six accused persons on bail three (3) accused persons namely, **i)** Mahur Sk @ Mohur Sk @ Mahiruddin Sk, **ii)** Jahur Sk @ Johur Sk @ Jahiruddin Sekh, **iii)** Motaleb Sk @ Motalep Sk, are present on call in court by filing hazira along with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate files late hazira on behalf of two (2) accused namely, **i)** Chhiyatul Biswas and **ii)** Saheb Biswas, who were absent but subsequently turned up and on call accused persons are present.

Rest one accused namely Saidul Ansari is absent by petition under section 355 BNSS praying for permission to represent him through Ld. Advocate.

The record is taken up for hearing.

No witness for the prosecution is present.

Heard both sides.

To-date (**12.06.2025**) for evidence by the prosecution as scheduled.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the attendance of witnesses on the next date fixed positively.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Issue summons upon the witnesses.

Dictated and corrected by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.