

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : **Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad
(WB01240)**

S. SI. No. 408/2025

Order No. 8, dated 16.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence and hearing the petition dated 01.07.2025.

Three accused persons, namely, Hakim Sk, Reshma Bibi and Tahor Sk are produced from JC.

Out of six accused persons on CB, five accused persons namely, Chhiyatul Biswas, Saidul Ansary, Motaleb Sk, Jahur Sk and Mohur Sk are present by filing hazira.

One accused person, namely, Saheb Mondal, is absent and a petition has been filed U/s.317 of Cr.P.C. praying for permission to represent him during the course of trial.

Learned PP, Murshidabad and learned Defence Counsel are present.

It appears from the record that this court directed to issueailable warrant in the first instance against the witnesses, but it was not issued.

So, there is no chance for evidence in this schedule.

In this situation, the present schedule is cancelled.

Now, the petition praying for permission to executing deed is taken up for hearing/

Heard learned Advocate for the accused, Tahor Sk.

To **22.07.2025** for order, production, appearance of the accused persons and SDT.

Dictated and corrected by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.