

**In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad**

S. Sl. No. 408 of 2025

Present: Present: Sri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma (JO-WB00706),  
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad (in-charge)

**Order No.10, dated 11.08.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Three accused persons namely Hakim Sk, Reshma Bibi and Tahor Sk are not produced from JC.

One message has been received from S.P. Murshidabad P.D., which is self-explanatory itself.

Let it be kept with the record.

Rest six accused persons on Court bail are present on call by filing haziras along with their respective Ld. Counsels.

Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses namely Ajijul Molla and Khan Saheb Sk.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

P.O. in chare is busy with his own file.

Hence, the witnesses are discharged without examination.

To-date (**12.08.2025**) for evidence.

The Superintendent of Berhampore Central Correctional Home, Berhampore, Murshidabad is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed i.e on 12.08.2025.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me.

S.J, Msd.(i/c)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad. (i/c)