

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

S. Sl. No. 408 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty, (J.O.-WB01240)
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No.13, dated 14.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Three accused persons namely, Hakim Sk, Reshma Bibi and Tahor Sk are produced from J/C.

All the six accused persons on court bail, are absent by petition U/Sec. 355 of BNSS, to represent themselves through their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. P.P. for the State is present.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed, but the defence is hereby precluded from challenging the identity of the accused persons during trial.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

No witness is present this day.

At this stage, Ld. PP, Murshidabad verbally prays for fixing another schedule for examination of charge sheeted witnesses.

Other side raises no objection.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is **allowed** for the sake of justice.

Now the record is taken up for fixing fresh schedule.

To **16.09.2025** for evidence of CSW 1 & 2;
 17.09.2025 for evidence of CSW 3 & 4;
 18.09.2025 for evidence of CSW 5 & 6; and
 19.09.2025 for evidence of CSW 7 & 8;

Prosecution is directed to ensure the attendance of witnesses on the next date fixed positively.

Seized alamat, if any, be produced on the next date fixed positively.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me.

S.J, Msd.(i/c)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad. (i/c)