

**In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad**

S. Sl. No. 408 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240)  
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

**Order No.14, dated 16.09.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons namely, Hakim Sk, Reshma Bibi and Tahor Sk are produce from J/C.

All the six accused persons on Court Bail namely, **i)** Saidul Ansari, **ii)** Mahur Sk @ Mohur Sk @ Mahiruddin Sk, **iii)** Jahur Sk @ Johur Sk @ Jahiruddin Sekh, **iv)** Motaleb Sk @ Motalep Sk, **v)** Chhiyatul Biswas and **vi)** Saheb Biswas are present on call in court along with Ld. Counsel.

Ld. P.P. Murshidabad is present and files hazira of two witnesses namely, Ajjul Molla /de-facto complainant (CSW-1) and Khan Saheb Sk (CSW-2).

Both the witnesses namely, Ajjul Molla /de-facto complainant (CSW-1) and Khan Saheb Sk (CSW-2) are examined in full as P.W.-1 and P.W.-2 respectively.

During examination of P.W.-1 and P.W.-2 the following documents were marked as exhibits:

The signature of P.W.-1 in the FIR, was marked as **Exhibit-P/1/1(PW.-1)** and the signatures of P.W.-1 in the statement made before the Ld. Magistrate, were marked as **Exhibit No. P/2/1(PW-1)** and **Exhibit No. P/2/2(PW-1)** respectively.

The signatures of P.W.-2 in the statement made before the Ld. Magistrate, were marked as **Exhibit No. P/3/1(PW-2)** and **Exhibit No. P/3/2(PW-2)** respectively

P.W.-1 and P.W.-2 are cross examined in full and discharge.

No other witness is present this day.

To date (**17.09.2025**) for further evidence.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.