

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Present : **Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad
(WB01240)**

S. SI. No. 408/2025

Order No. 21 dated 27.11.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence as per schedule.

Three accused persons, namely, Hakim Sk, Reshma Bibi and Tahor Sk are produced from JC through VC.

Rest six accused persons on CB, namely, Chhiyatul Biswas, Saidul Ansary, Motaleb Sk, Jahur Sk, Saheb Mondal and Mohur Sk are present by filing hazira.

Learned PP, Murshidabad and learned Defence Counsel are present.

A hazira of one witness, namely, Dr. Anindya Kumar Goswami (CSW 15) is filed by the Prosecution.

Dr. Anindya Kumar Goswami (CSW 15) is examined as PW 12.

During examination, PM Report has been marked as **Ext. P-8(PW 12)**.

PW 12 has been cross-examined in full by learned Defence Counsel and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Next schedule for evidence be fixed in the following manner:-

30.01.2026 for evidence of CSW 12 and 13.

31.01.2026 for evidence of CSW 16 and 17,

02.02.2026 for evidence of CSW 18 and 19.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.