

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

S. Sl. No. 408 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty, (J.O.-WB01240)
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No. 22, dated 30.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW12 & CSW13.

Three accused persons namely, **Hakim Sk, Reshma Bibi** and **Tahor Sk** are produced before this Court from J/C.

Out of six accused persons on Court Bail, today four accused namely, **Mahur Sk @ Mohur Sk @ Mahiruddin Sk, Jahur Sk @ Johur Sk @ Jahiruddin Sekh, Saheb Biswas** and **Motaleb Sk @ Motalep Sk** are present on call by filing hazira along with their Ld. Counsels, while two accused namely, **Saidul Ansari** and **Chhiyatul Biswas** are absent by petition U/S 317 CrPC.

Ld. P.P., Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defence Counsels are also present.

The case record is taken up for recording of evidence.

According to the schedule today is fixed for evidence of CSW12 & CSW13, i.e. SI Ratan Mondal and Nasim Akhtar.

Today, Ld. P.P. Murshidabad submits before the Court that SI Ratan Mondal is engaged in law and order duty, so, he could not be able to attend Court to depose as witness and prays for fixing further date. In this regard Ld. P.P. submits one document. Let the same be kept with the record.

No other witness is present this day.

To date **(31.01.2026)** for evidence as per schedule.

Accused persons as before.

To date for production of accused persons namely, **Hakim Sk, Reshma Bibi** and **Tahor Sk**.

D/C by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.