

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

S. Sl. No. 408 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty, (J.O.-WB01240)
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No. 35, dated 20.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW21 & CSW22.

Two accused persons namely, Hakim Sk and Tahor Sk have been produced before this Court from J/C.

Out of seven accused persons on Court Bail, today six accused persons are present on call by filing hazira along with their Ld. Counsels, while one accused namely, **Saheb Biswas** is absent by petition U/S 317 CrPC.

Ld. P.P., Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defence Counsels are also present.

Ld. P.P., Murshidabad files hazira of CSW21, Hanif Sk.

Now, the case record is taken up for recording of evidence.

The witness i.e. CSW21, Hanif Sk is examined in full as P.W.16. Ld. Defence Counsel declined to cross examine the said witness and thereafter discharged.

During examination, signature of PW-16 on the seizure list dated 17.04.2024 was marked as **Exhibit-P11/1 (PW-16)**.

No other witness is present this day.

At this stage, Ld. P.P., Murshidabad verbally prays for fixing another schedule for examination of CSW12, CSW13, CSW14 and CSW16.

Other side raises no objection.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer is **allowed** for the sake of justice.

Fix **25.06.2026** for evidence of CSW12 & CSW13; and

29.06.2026 for evidence of CSW14 & CSW16; and

Accused persons as before.

To date for production of accused persons namely, Hakim Sk and Tahor Sk.
D/C by me.

S.J, Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.